(Rev. 6-93)	02-04-1	999	ET	U.S. D EPARTMENT	OF COMMERC
CMB No. 06/51-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent and	Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns a	1009580	69	attached origina	l documents or c	opy thereof
1. Name of conveying part⊭(ies): Brent C. Rankin			address of receivin	ng party(ies):	
		Address: 2	24000 Honda Parkv	ص vay	S = 6
Additio⊚al r⊛mes(s) of conveyirig party(ies)]Yes ⊠ No	-		<u>-</u>	/235
3. Nature of conveyance:					100
🛮 Assignment 🗀 Merg	jer				-
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name	City: Mary	sville	State/Prov	<u>O</u> hio
☐ Other		Country: U	SA	ZIP: 43040	
Execution Date January 6, 1999		Additional name	(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number If this document is being filed together with a Fatent Application No. Filing date			date of the application tent No.(s)	ion is <u>filing da</u>	te 1/22/49
HAM018l'A 1/22/99 #403 [*] 1/22/99					
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 〔	⊠ No		
5 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:			☑ No er of applications a		/ed: 1
5 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter		6. Total numb			/ed: 1
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter Registration No. 33598		6. Total numb	er of applications a		/ed: 1
5 Name and address of party to whom corresponderning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter Registration No. 33598 Address: Law Office		7 Total fee (3	er of applications a	\$ 40.00	
5 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter Registration No. 33598 Address: Law Office 22/01/1999 DBUTLER 20000003 09235890 228 Bent Pines Court		7 Total fee (3	er of applications a	\$ 40.00	
5 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter Registration No. 33598 Address: Law Office 22/01/1999 DBUTLER 0000003 09235890 228 Bent Pines Court 40.00 0P	pondence	7 Total fee (3	er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
5 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter Registration No. 33598 Address: Law Office 22/01/1999 DBUTLER 20000003 09235890 228 Bent Pines Court 03 FC:581 City: Bellefontaine State Pro	oondence	6 Total numb 7 Total fee (3 2 Enclose Authori 8 Deposit acc	er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): ed zed to be charged count number:	to deposit accoun	nt
5 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter Registration No. 33598 Address: Law Office 22/01/1999 DBUTLER 0000003 09235890 228 Bent Pines Court 40.00 0P	oondence ov: Ohio	6. Total numb 7 Total fee (3 2 Enclose	er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41):	to deposit accoun	nt
5 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter Registration No. 33598 Address: Law Office 02/01/1999 DBUTLER 20000003 09235890 28 Bent Pines Court 03 FC:581 City: Bellefontaine State Pro	oondence ov: Ohio	6 Total numb 7 Total fee (3 2 Enclose Authori 8 Deposit acc	er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): ed zed to be charged count number:	to deposit accoun	nt
5 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter Registration No. 33598 Address: Law Office 22/01/1999 DBUTLER 20000003 09235890 228 Bent Pines Court 03 FC:581 City: Bellefontaine State Pro	oondence Ov : Ohio DO NOT U	6. Total numb 7 Total fee (3 ☑ Enclose ☐ Authori 8 Deposit acc (Attach dup	er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): ed zed to be charged count number:	to deposit accounts a ge if paying by department tached copy is a	nt posit account
5 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter Registration No. 33598 Address: Law Office 22/01/1999 DBUTLER 20000003 09235890 City: Bellefontaine State Pro Country USA ZIP 433 9 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document	oondence Ov: Ohio III DO NOT U foregoing information	6. Total numb 7 Total fee (3 ☑ Enclose ☐ Authori 8 Deposit acc (Attach dup	er of applications a 7 CFR 3.41): ed zed to be charged count number:	to deposit accoun	nt coopy

PATENT REEL: 9734 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I confirm that I have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to Honda of America, Mfg., Inc., an Ohno corporation having a place of business at 24000 Honda Parkway, Marysville, Ohio, 43040, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

MAGNICHANICAL SENSOR

executed by Brent C. Rankin the 26 day of January. 1999,

-	~		٠
a	Ι.	14	j

Х	about to	be f	iled,	a٤	Attorney	Docket	No.	HAM018PA	
	already f	iled	as US	SSN		. <u></u>			

in the United States Patert and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any divisional, continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Honda of America, Mfg., or its designee; and we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Honda of America, Mfg., may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Honda of America, Mfg., or its designee; and we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to myself, we shall furnish to Honda of America, Mfg., or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or interpartes legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights; and I authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patient and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications,

> PATENT REEL: 9734 FRAME: 0612

to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Honda of America, Mfg., or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio, USA.

Executed the 06 day of January, 1999

Brent C. Rankin

State of:

County of:

This ______ day of January, 1999, before merersonally came the above-named Brent C. Rankin, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

La III &L

My Commission Expires____

SEAL)

RECORDED: 01/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 9734 FRAME: 0613